
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Eighth Amendment to the Agreement with Carousel Industries of North America, LLC 
for maintenance and repair of 9-1-1 equipment 

GRANICUS ID# 24-2090A Reference  Date: 12-20-24 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  Y Original Amount $5,513,555.23 

Fund(s) 1025 Amount of Change $3,944,964,.05 

Cost Center(s) 343110 Contract Amount $9,458,519.28 

Program(s) 1823 Amount Available Total:  $9,458,519.28 

Account(s) 5640001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Yes 
Fiscal Year(s) FY25 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is for the approval of the Eighth Amendment to the agreement with Carousel Industries of North 
America for maintenance and repair of 9-1-1 equipment. This contract provides a mechanism for the 
Safety and Emergency Services  department to receive contract services for maintenance and repair of the 
VESTA 911 phone system. The Amendment extends the current contract and will exercise the second 12 
months extension of the 24-month extension period through February 11, 2026, and increases the 
contract by $3,944,964.05 which includes a Pinellas 911 - St Pete Vesta Refresh, additional Network 
Hardware & Pro Services for Network Redundancy and continued maintenance and repair for a revised 
total contract value of $9,458,519.28. 
 
The $3,944,964.05 funds is consistent and included in the FY25 Adopted Budget.  The funding is derived 
from the Emergency Communications E911 System fund.    

 

 

Analysts:  John Ondrovic       Ok to Sign:   

 


